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May 24, 2000

Mr. Kevin VonBehren, Owner
VonBehren Electric
P.O.  Box 11184
Springfield, lllinois 62791-1 184

RE: !-IQTICE OF FIRST VIOL4TION
lllinois School for the Deaf
Project: Electrie work for the School
|DOL Case No.: 99-FWJFA2'O144

Dear Mr. VonBehren:

Thls tetrer ls formal notice of the determination by tho lllinois penartlgnl of .Labor (DoL) that

VonBehren Elecrric nis viorateo me lllinoli Fieuiiling wgoqfgi (s20 lLcs.l gglt 
.9t. seq.) (Ac1)' -fhis

letter constitutes a Notice of Flrst Vlolatlon anJ i" ii.rea o! loot-'pursuant to Section 11a of the Act, and

the Prevalllng Wage Hearing Proceduros, 56 lll' Adm' Code 100'

The Department has determined that VonBehren Electric violated the Act in regard to the above

referenced project by the following conduct:

I he Company violated Section 3 of the Act by failingto pay-the preva.iling rate of wages of

Morgan county to its workers. The nepartment tras-determineo inat the totat amount of wages by which

workers were underpaid was $5,350.62. This amount represenls the difference between actual wages

paid and tne amouni;"d;;d ilderthe na. fhe assesied 20% statuatory penalty amounted to

$1,071.32, The total amount assessed against the contractor on this project was $6,427'94'

lf the Department determines that a contractor or subcontractor has oommitted a second violation of the

Act wirhin two (z) y"ji, oir,u date of a rrroiice of First Violation, ihe contractor or.subcontractor will be

subject to a summary debarment for-a p"tioO of two (2) ye?rs, durlng which 1me it will be unable to

perform rvork on any pubric work proJect 
-u["n 

i"iud.i6.oj Nolice of second violation, the contractor or

subcontractor has tnJrighitJ ,"qi,e* 
" 

ne"fing to *ntgrl the.vlolations undertying the Notices of First

and second viotati;{;;r;u"nr-r" sr.td;ll;;iilAct and the Prevailins wage Hearing Procedures'

n nearing ls NOT avait'agte solely upon Nolice of First Violation.

SincerelY,
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